

STATE OF UTAH

GARY R. HERBERT GOVERNOR OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH
84114-2220

SPENCER J. COX LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

September 15, 2016

Chairman Stephen G. Burns U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Dear Chairman Burns:

I am appointing Mr. Scott T. Anderson as the new State Liaison Officer to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) from the State of Utah. Mr. Anderson is the Director of the newly created Utah Division of Waste Management and Radiation Control within the Department of Environmental Quality and is in a position within State government to convey to my office and other State agencies important and time-sensitive information provided by the NRC. Mr. Anderson is also in a position within Utah State government to be able to keep your agency informed of important radioactive materials regulatory, legislative and public interest issues as they occur within the state.

As the Governor-appointed State Liaison Officer, Mr. Anderson will also function as my State employee representative, as provided for in 10 CFR Part 73.59(e) of your regulations, for receipt of Safeguards Information (SGI) and Safeguards Information-Modified Handling (SGI-M) that may be transmitted by the NRC. Mr. Anderson has been informed of the protection requirements for SGI and SGI-M and will establish the controls necessary to maintain compliance with 10 CFR Parts 73.21 through 73.23 of your regulations. The Division of Waste Management and Radiation Control has instituted the necessary physical protection resources for properly storing SGI and SGI-M.

Please note that the contact information for Scott Anderson is as follows:

Scott T. Anderson, Director Division of Waste Management and Radiation Control Utah Department of Environmental Quality

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 144880 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-4880 Street Address: 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Office Telephone Number: 801-536-0203

24-hour Contact Telephone Number: 801-244-2023

Fax Number: 801-536-0222

E-mail Address: standerson@utah.gov

I appreciate the opportunity to provide this information as part of our commitment to protect the safety and security of all Utahns and look forward to the continuation of meaningful communication between the NRC and Utah through the efforts of Mr. Anderson and your regional state liaison officer.

Sincerely,

Gary R. Herbert
Governor

cc: Alan Matheson, Exec. Director, Utah DEQ

Scott T. Anderson, Director, Division of Waste Management and Radiation Control

William A. Maier, Regional State Liaison Officer, USNRC, Region IV Paul Michalak, Chief, Federal, State and Tribal Liaison Branch, USNRC

NRCExecSec Resource

From: Rusty Lundberg <rlundberg@utah.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2016 3:49 PM

To: NRCExecSec Resource

Cc: Maier, Bill; Scott Anderson; Tharakan, Binesh; Arribas-Colon, Maria

Subject: [External_Sender] Utah State Liaison Officer Appointment

Attachments: UT Gov Herbert Ltr to Chairman Burns SLO Designee DRC-2016-010091.pdf

Dear Ms. Annette L. Vietti-Cook:

Attached is a letter from Utah's governor, Gov. Gary Herbert, appointing Scott Anderson, director of the Utah Division of Waste Management and Radiation Control, as the State Liaison Officer for Utah.

Please let us know if you or your staff may have any questions about this designation for Utah.

Sincerely, Rusty Lundberg

Rusty Lundberg | Deputy Director

(801) 536-4257 (Office) (801) 536-0222 (Fax)

STREET ADDRESS: 195 North 1950 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84116



Emails to and from this email address may be considered public records and thus subject to Utah GRAMA requirements.

Disclaimer:

Statements made in this e-mail do not constitute the official position of the Director of the Division of Waste Management and Radiation Control. If you desire a statement of the Director's position, please submit a written request to the address below, on paper, including documents relevant to your request. Director, Division of Waste Management and Radiation Control, P.O. Box 144880, Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-4880.